

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0186	Version: 1	Name:	Amended Ammunition Purchasing Contract		
Туре:	City Resolution	n	Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/18/2013		In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	12/3/2013		Final action:	12/10/2013		
Title:	Subject:Amended Ammunition Purchasing ContractFrom:Oakland Police DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee: To AmThe Awarded Contract Amounts To San Diego Police Equipment, A Corporation, Contract PurchasOrder (CPO) No. 2013014316, By Increasing The Award Amount From Four Hundred Twenty-FourThousand, Four Hundred Thirteen Dollars (\$424,413) To An Amount Not To Exceed Five HundredEighty-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Fourteen Dollars (\$587,914) And To Adamson PoliceProducts, A Corporation, CPO No. 2013014320, By Increasing The Award Amount From EightyThousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars (\$80,279) To An Amount Not To Exceed One HundForty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars (\$145,679) Per Year For The Three YearPeriod Of July 1, 2013 To June 30, 2016 To Provide Duty And Practice Ammunition To The City OfOakland (City) Police Department In Accordance With Specification No. 13-680-04/Request ForQuote (RFQ) No. 4449					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84736 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/10/2013	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
12/3/2013	1	*Special Finance & Management Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
11/21/2013	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Amended Ammunition Purchasing Contract

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee: To Amend The Awarded Contract Amounts To San Diego Police Equipment, A Corporation, Contract Purchase Order (CPO) No. 2013014316, By Increasing The Award Amount From Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand, Four Hundred Thirteen Dollars (\$424,413) To An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred Fourteen Dollars (\$587,914) And To Adamson Police Products, A Corporation, CPO No. 2013014320, By Increasing The Award Amount From Eighty Thousand, Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars (\$80,279) To An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Forty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred Seventy-Nine Dollars (\$145,679) Per Year For The Three Year Period Of July 1, 2013 To June 30, 2016 To Provide Duty And Practice Ammunition To The City Of Oakland (City) Police Department In Accordance With Specification No. 13-680-04/Request For Quote (RFQ) No. 4449